
Canisius (3-14,1-7 MAAC) -vs- Mount St. Mary's (8-9,4-4 MAAC)
01/17/26 at Knott Arena, Emmitsburg, MD

 
 

 
 
Canisius 64

Mount St. Mary's 71

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 729
Site: Knott Arena, Emmitsburg, MD
Referees: Alex Leap, Hilary Harwell, Shawn Goode

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Canisius 18 14 17 15 64
Mount St. Mary's 14 20 15 22 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Gailes,Shariah * 35 5-8 0-0 6-7 3-10 13 3 1 2 0 0 16
15 Djibril,Yasmine * 24 4-7 0-0 6-10 2-2 4 4 3 2 0 0 14
22 Wittenberg,Franka * 34 4-10 1-3 2-4 0-5 5 3 2 5 0 0 11
04 Clay,Corniya * 31 1-3 1-2 1-2 1-2 3 2 0 4 0 0 4
03 Copple,Mary * 21 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 3 2 0 0 0
11 Auston,Antionique 16 2-4 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 1 1 3 0 1 6
23 Bess,Kelsey 7 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 5
05 Rey Pineda,Irene 11 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 5 0 0 3
14 Mescall,Molly 2 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
35 Feliz,Ileana 12 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 2 0 0 2
21 Van Der Woude,Evie 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 2 0 0
02 Moses,Alex 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Randolph,Saige 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 4 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-45 5-15 19-27 10-28 38 22 11 31 2 2 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 2-5   40.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 2-4   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-10   40.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 8-12   66.67 %
4th Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 0-2   0.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
Total 20-45   44.4 % 5-15   33.3 % 19-27   70.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 16 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Hoddinott,Giana * 37 6-19 2-9 2-2 2-3 5 4 0 3 0 4 16
14 Bullard,Amber * 23 7-11 0-0 1-4 4-1 5 5 1 4 1 2 15
07 Powell,Alana * 34 4-14 1-1 2-3 1-3 4 0 6 2 0 1 11
20 Jamison,Jaedyn * 29 3-4 1-1 3-4 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 10
01 Carlson,Berlynn * 10 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 3
11 Lindsey,Kayla 23 2-6 0-0 4-6 2-2 4 1 5 1 1 5 8
03 Fergsuon,Wesleigh 15 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 0 0 0 4
02 Edmonds,Erin 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
05 Nkangwen,Lenora 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 1 2
08 Harleaux,Zaria 8 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
00 Guerard,Nyodie 7 0-4 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
35 Torgut,Deniz 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Ivanovic,Teodora 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-67 5-15 12-21 15-18 33 26 14 16 2 15 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 2-4   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 9-21   42.86 % 1-3   33.33 % 1-4   25.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 1-5   20.00 % 9-13   69.23 %



Total 27-67   40.3 % 5-15   33.3 % 12-21   57.1 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 16 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Canisius Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount St. Mary's
09:45 MISS 3PTR by HODDINOTT,GIANA

-- REBOUND OFF by BULLARD,AMBER
09:42 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BULLARD,AMBER(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GAILES,SHARIAH 09:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:05

08:58 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by JAMISON,JAEDYN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WITTENBERG,FRANKA 08:27
REBOUND OFF by GAILES,SHARIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by GAILES,SHARIAH(in the paint) 08:19 2-4 H 2
ASSIST  by DJIBRIL,YASMINE --

08:19 FOUL  by CARLSON,BERLYNN
GOOD FT by GAILES,SHARIAH 08:19 3-4 H 1

07:58 MISS LAYUP by POWELL,ALANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WITTENBERG,FRANKA --
MISS LAYUP by WITTENBERG,FRANKA(in the paint) 07:51
REBOUND OFF by DJIBRIL,YASMINE --
MISS LAYUP by DJIBRIL,YASMINE(in the paint) 07:45
REBOUND OFF by GAILES,SHARIAH --
GOOD JUMPER by DJIBRIL,YASMINE(in the paint) 07:40 5-4 V 1

07:28 MISS 3PTR by HODDINOTT,GIANA
REBOUND DEF by GAILES,SHARIAH --
MISS 3PTR by COPPLE,MARY 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,BERLYNN
07:10 5-6 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HODDINOTT,GIANA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WITTENBERG,FRANKA 06:48 7-6 V 1
06:30 7-9 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by CARLSON,BERLYNN
06:14 FOUL  by BULLARD,AMBER
06:14 SUB OUT by BULLARD,AMBER
06:14 SUB OUT by JAMISON,JAEDYN
06:14 SUB IN by FERGSUON,WESLEIGH
06:14 SUB IN by HARLEAUX,ZARIA

SUB OUT by COPPLE,MARY 06:14
SUB OUT by GAILES,SHARIAH 06:14
SUB IN by REY PINEDA,IRENE 06:14
SUB IN by BESS,KELSEY 06:14
MISS FT by DJIBRIL,YASMINE 06:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DJIBRIL,YASMINE 06:14 8-9 H 1
SUB OUT by DJIBRIL,YASMINE 06:14
SUB IN by FELIZ,ILEANA 06:14

06:02 MISS JUMPER by POWELL,ALANA
REBOUND DEF by CLAY,CORNIYA --

05:50 FOUL  by HARLEAUX,ZARIA
GOOD FT by BESS,KELSEY 05:50 9-9
GOOD FT by BESS,KELSEY 05:50 10-9 V 1
SUB OUT by WITTENBERG,FRANKA 05:50
SUB IN by AUSTON,ANTIONIQUE 05:50

05:35 10-11 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HODDINOTT,GIANA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by AUSTON,ANTIONIQUE 05:07
REBOUND OFF by CLAY,CORNIYA --

05:04 SUB OUT by CARLSON,BERLYNN
05:04 SUB IN by JAMISON,JAEDYN

FOUL  by FELIZ,ILEANA 04:56
TURNOVER  by FELIZ,ILEANA 04:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:56
SUB OUT by CLAY,CORNIYA 04:56
SUB OUT by REY PINEDA,IRENE 04:56



SUB OUT by BESS,KELSEY 04:56
SUB OUT by FELIZ,ILEANA 04:56
SUB IN by COPPLE,MARY 04:56
SUB IN by DJIBRIL,YASMINE 04:56
SUB IN by WITTENBERG,FRANKA 04:56
SUB IN by GAILES,SHARIAH 04:56

04:49 TURNOVER  by HODDINOTT,GIANA
STEAL  by AUSTON,ANTIONIQUE 04:49
TURNOVER  by AUSTON,ANTIONIQUE 04:44

04:21 FOUL  by HARLEAUX,ZARIA
04:21 TURNOVER  by HARLEAUX,ZARIA
04:21 SUB OUT by FERGSUON,WESLEIGH
04:21 SUB OUT by HARLEAUX,ZARIA
04:21 SUB IN by LINDSEY,KAYLA
04:21 SUB IN by BULLARD,AMBER

GOOD LAYUP by GAILES,SHARIAH(in the paint) 04:10 12-11 V 1
ASSIST  by COPPLE,MARY --

03:58 12-14 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by HODDINOTT,GIANA
-- ASSIST  by POWELL,ALANA

TURNOVER  by WITTENBERG,FRANKA 03:25
03:25 STEAL  by LINDSEY,KAYLA

FOUL  by DJIBRIL,YASMINE 03:21
SUB OUT by COPPLE,MARY 03:21
SUB IN by REY PINEDA,IRENE 03:21
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:21

03:14 MISS JUMPER by POWELL,ALANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by AUSTON,ANTIONIQUE 03:11
SUB IN by CLAY,CORNIYA 03:11
GOOD 3PTR by REY PINEDA,IRENE 02:51 15-14 V 1
ASSIST  by WITTENBERG,FRANKA --

02:25 SUB OUT by POWELL,ALANA
02:25 SUB IN by GUERARD,NYODIE

SUB OUT by DJIBRIL,YASMINE 02:25
SUB IN by VAN DER WOUDE,EVIE 02:25

02:25 MISS LAYUP by HODDINOTT,GIANA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BULLARD,AMBER

02:22 MISS LAYUP by BULLARD,AMBER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WITTENBERG,FRANKA --
TURNOVER  by GAILES,SHARIAH 02:04

01:51 TURNOVER  by BULLARD,AMBER
MISS LAYUP by WITTENBERG,FRANKA(in the paint) 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:28 MISS LAYUP by LINDSEY,KAYLA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BULLARD,AMBER
01:25 MISS LAYUP by BULLARD,AMBER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VAN DER WOUDE,EVIE --
BLOCK  by VAN DER WOUDE,EVIE 01:25
TURNOVER  by REY PINEDA,IRENE 01:21

01:21 SUB OUT by LINDSEY,KAYLA
01:21 SUB OUT by BULLARD,AMBER
01:21 SUB OUT by JAMISON,JAEDYN
01:21 SUB IN by EDMONDS,ERIN
01:21 SUB IN by NKANGWEN,LENORA
01:21 SUB IN by IVANOVIC,TEODORA

FOUL  by GAILES,SHARIAH 01:17
SUB OUT by VAN DER WOUDE,EVIE 01:17
SUB OUT by GAILES,SHARIAH 01:17
SUB IN by DJIBRIL,YASMINE 01:17
SUB IN by BESS,KELSEY 01:17

01:06 MISS LAYUP by GUERARD,NYODIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



TURNOVER  by BESS,KELSEY 00:52
00:39 FOUL  by IVANOVIC,TEODORA
00:39 TURNOVER  by IVANOVIC,TEODORA

SUB OUT by REY PINEDA,IRENE 00:39
SUB IN by GAILES,SHARIAH 00:39
GOOD 3PTR by BESS,KELSEY 00:09 18-14 V 4
ASSIST  by DJIBRIL,YASMINE --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Canisius Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount St. Mary's
10:00 SUB OUT by NKANGWEN,LENORA
10:00 SUB OUT by IVANOVIC,TEODORA
10:00 SUB OUT by HODDINOTT,GIANA
10:00 SUB IN by CARLSON,BERLYNN
10:00 SUB IN by POWELL,ALANA
10:00 SUB IN by BULLARD,AMBER

SUB OUT by BESS,KELSEY 10:00
SUB IN by AUSTON,ANTIONIQUE 10:00
SUB OUT by GAILES,SHARIAH 10:00
SUB IN by FELIZ,ILEANA 10:00

09:51 18-16 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by BULLARD,AMBER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by POWELL,ALANA

TURNOVER  by DJIBRIL,YASMINE 09:41
09:41 STEAL  by EDMONDS,ERIN
09:36 TURNOVER  by GUERARD,NYODIE

MISS LAYUP by DJIBRIL,YASMINE(in the paint) 09:15
-- REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,BERLYNN

09:07 18-18 GOOD LAYUP by BULLARD,AMBER(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GUERARD,NYODIE

TURNOVER  by CLAY,CORNIYA 08:55
SUB OUT by AUSTON,ANTIONIQUE 08:55
SUB IN by MESCALL,MOLLY 08:55
FOUL  by FELIZ,ILEANA 08:42
SUB OUT by FELIZ,ILEANA 08:42
SUB IN by GAILES,SHARIAH 08:42

08:41 MISS JUMPER by CARLSON,BERLYNN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by MESCALL,MOLLY 08:30 21-18 V 3
ASSIST  by DJIBRIL,YASMINE --

08:19 21-20 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by EDMONDS,ERIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by POWELL,ALANA

MISS 3PTR by MESCALL,MOLLY 08:08
-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,ALANA

07:58 MISS 3PTR by EDMONDS,ERIN
-- REBOUND OFF by GUERARD,NYODIE

FOUL  by MESCALL,MOLLY 07:58
07:58 SUB OUT by GUERARD,NYODIE
07:58 SUB OUT by CARLSON,BERLYNN
07:58 SUB IN by FERGSUON,WESLEIGH
07:58 SUB IN by HODDINOTT,GIANA
07:55 TURNOVER  by BULLARD,AMBER

MISS JUMPER by CLAY,CORNIYA 07:47
-- REBOUND DEF by EDMONDS,ERIN

07:38 MISS JUMPER by POWELL,ALANA
-- REBOUND OFF by HODDINOTT,GIANA

07:28 21-22 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BULLARD,AMBER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by POWELL,ALANA

FOUL  by WITTENBERG,FRANKA 07:28
SUB OUT by DJIBRIL,YASMINE 07:28
SUB OUT by WITTENBERG,FRANKA 07:28



SUB IN by COPPLE,MARY 07:28
SUB IN by VAN DER WOUDE,EVIE 07:28

07:28 MISS FT by BULLARD,AMBER
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MESCALL,MOLLY 07:26
SUB IN by AUSTON,ANTIONIQUE 07:26

07:15 MISS LAYUP by POWELL,ALANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GAILES,SHARIAH --
TURNOVER  by CLAY,CORNIYA 06:58

06:58 STEAL  by BULLARD,AMBER
06:51 MISS LAYUP by POWELL,ALANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AUSTON,ANTIONIQUE --
GOOD 3PTR by CLAY,CORNIYA(fastbreak) 06:44 24-22 V 2
ASSIST  by AUSTON,ANTIONIQUE --

06:08 MISS JUMPER by HODDINOTT,GIANA
REBOUND DEF by GAILES,SHARIAH --
TURNOVER  by AUSTON,ANTIONIQUE 06:00

06:00 SUB OUT by POWELL,ALANA
06:00 SUB OUT by BULLARD,AMBER
06:00 SUB IN by NKANGWEN,LENORA
06:00 SUB IN by TORGUT,DENIZ

SUB OUT by CLAY,CORNIYA 06:00
SUB OUT by VAN DER WOUDE,EVIE 06:00
SUB IN by DJIBRIL,YASMINE 06:00
SUB IN by WITTENBERG,FRANKA 06:00

05:40 24-24 GOOD LAYUP by HODDINOTT,GIANA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by COPPLE,MARY 05:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by AUSTON,ANTIONIQUE 05:21
SUB IN by REY PINEDA,IRENE 05:21

05:16 MISS JUMPER by HODDINOTT,GIANA
REBOUND DEF by WITTENBERG,FRANKA --
TURNOVER  by REY PINEDA,IRENE 05:10

05:10 STEAL  by HODDINOTT,GIANA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53

04:53 SUB OUT by EDMONDS,ERIN
04:53 SUB OUT by FERGSUON,WESLEIGH
04:53 SUB IN by LINDSEY,KAYLA
04:53 SUB IN by JAMISON,JAEDYN

SUB OUT by COPPLE,MARY 04:53
SUB IN by MOSES,ALEX 04:53

04:49 MISS JUMPER by LINDSEY,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by GAILES,SHARIAH --

04:45 FOUL  by LINDSEY,KAYLA
TURNOVER  by DJIBRIL,YASMINE 04:28

04:28 STEAL  by NKANGWEN,LENORA
04:16 MISS LAYUP by LINDSEY,KAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GAILES,SHARIAH --
04:13 FOUL  by NKANGWEN,LENORA

SUB OUT by GAILES,SHARIAH 04:13
SUB IN by FELIZ,ILEANA 04:13
GOOD FT by DJIBRIL,YASMINE(fastbreak) 04:13 25-24 V 1
GOOD FT by DJIBRIL,YASMINE(fastbreak) 04:13 26-24 V 2
SUB OUT by MOSES,ALEX 04:13
SUB IN by CLAY,CORNIYA 04:13

04:01 MISS LAYUP by NKANGWEN,LENORA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NKANGWEN,LENORA

03:57 26-26 GOOD TIPIN by NKANGWEN,LENORA(in the paint)
03:36 FOUL  by NKANGWEN,LENORA
03:36 SUB OUT by NKANGWEN,LENORA
03:36 SUB OUT by TORGUT,DENIZ
03:36 SUB IN by POWELL,ALANA



03:36 SUB IN by BULLARD,AMBER
MISS JUMPER by FELIZ,ILEANA(in the paint) 03:31
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by REY PINEDA,IRENE 03:29

03:29 STEAL  by HODDINOTT,GIANA
03:19 26-29 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by JAMISON,JAEDYN

-- ASSIST  by LINDSEY,KAYLA
TURNOVER  by REY PINEDA,IRENE 03:01
SUB OUT by REY PINEDA,IRENE 03:01
SUB OUT by FELIZ,ILEANA 03:01
SUB IN by COPPLE,MARY 03:01
SUB IN by GAILES,SHARIAH 03:01

02:48 26-31 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by JAMISON,JAEDYN
-- ASSIST  by POWELL,ALANA

TURNOVER  by CLAY,CORNIYA 02:23
02:23 STEAL  by JAMISON,JAEDYN

FOUL  by DJIBRIL,YASMINE 02:15
02:15 MISS FT by BULLARD,AMBER(fastbreak)
02:15 TURNOVER  by POWELL,ALANA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by CLAY,CORNIYA 02:08
SUB IN by AUSTON,ANTIONIQUE 02:08
MISS LAYUP by DJIBRIL,YASMINE(in the paint) 02:04

02:04 BLOCK  by BULLARD,AMBER
-- REBOUND DEF by BULLARD,AMBER

FOUL  by COPPLE,MARY 02:04
02:04 26-32 H 6 GOOD FT by JAMISON,JAEDYN(fastbreak)
02:04 MISS FT by JAMISON,JAEDYN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by GAILES,SHARIAH --
GOOD JUMPER by AUSTON,ANTIONIQUE(in the paint) 01:48 28-32 H 4

01:33 TURNOVER  by LINDSEY,KAYLA
GOOD JUMPER by WITTENBERG,FRANKA 00:58 30-32 H 2

00:43 30-34 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BULLARD,AMBER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LINDSEY,KAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by AUSTON,ANTIONIQUE(in the paint) 00:31 32-34 H 2
00:20 MISS LAYUP by BULLARD,AMBER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AUSTON,ANTIONIQUE --
TURNOVER  by AUSTON,ANTIONIQUE 00:09

00:09 STEAL  by HODDINOTT,GIANA
00:05 MISS 3PTR by HODDINOTT,GIANA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Canisius Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount St. Mary's
10:00 SUB OUT by LINDSEY,KAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by CARLSON,BERLYNN

SUB OUT by AUSTON,ANTIONIQUE 10:00
SUB IN by CLAY,CORNIYA 10:00
TURNOVER  by WITTENBERG,FRANKA 09:51

09:43 TURNOVER  by JAMISON,JAEDYN
MISS JUMPER by GAILES,SHARIAH(in the paint) 09:32

-- REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,BERLYNN
09:28 TURNOVER  by CARLSON,BERLYNN

GOOD JUMPER by DJIBRIL,YASMINE 09:04 34-34
ASSIST  by COPPLE,MARY --
FOUL  by DJIBRIL,YASMINE 08:43
SUB OUT by DJIBRIL,YASMINE 08:43
SUB IN by FELIZ,ILEANA 08:43

08:43 34-35 H 1 GOOD FT by BULLARD,AMBER
08:43 MISS FT by BULLARD,AMBER



REBOUND DEF by COPPLE,MARY --
GOOD 3PTR by WITTENBERG,FRANKA 08:27 37-35 V 2
ASSIST  by FELIZ,ILEANA --

08:06 MISS LAYUP by JAMISON,JAEDYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GAILES,SHARIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by FELIZ,ILEANA(in the paint) 07:51 39-35 V 4
ASSIST  by GAILES,SHARIAH --

07:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:42
SUB OUT by COPPLE,MARY 07:42
SUB IN by REY PINEDA,IRENE 07:42

07:33 TURNOVER  by BULLARD,AMBER
07:14 FOUL  by CARLSON,BERLYNN
07:14 SUB OUT by CARLSON,BERLYNN
07:14 SUB OUT by JAMISON,JAEDYN
07:14 SUB IN by FERGSUON,WESLEIGH
07:14 SUB IN by LINDSEY,KAYLA

SUB OUT by FELIZ,ILEANA 07:14
SUB IN by DJIBRIL,YASMINE 07:14
SUB OUT by REY PINEDA,IRENE 07:14
SUB IN by AUSTON,ANTIONIQUE 07:14
TURNOVER  by CLAY,CORNIYA 07:11

07:11 STEAL  by BULLARD,AMBER
SUB OUT by AUSTON,ANTIONIQUE 07:11
SUB OUT by DJIBRIL,YASMINE 07:11
SUB IN by REY PINEDA,IRENE 07:11
SUB IN by FELIZ,ILEANA 07:11

06:58 MISS 3PTR by HODDINOTT,GIANA
-- REBOUND OFF by BULLARD,AMBER

06:55 39-37 V 2 GOOD TIPIN by BULLARD,AMBER(in the paint)
SUB OUT by FELIZ,ILEANA 06:41
SUB IN by DJIBRIL,YASMINE 06:41
SUB OUT by REY PINEDA,IRENE 06:41
SUB IN by AUSTON,ANTIONIQUE 06:41

06:36 FOUL  by HODDINOTT,GIANA
SUB OUT by WITTENBERG,FRANKA 06:36
SUB IN by REY PINEDA,IRENE 06:36
MISS JUMPER by AUSTON,ANTIONIQUE 06:20
REBOUND OFF by DJIBRIL,YASMINE --

06:20 FOUL  by FERGSUON,WESLEIGH
GOOD LAYUP by GAILES,SHARIAH(in the paint) 06:16 41-37 V 4

05:57 MISS JUMPER by HODDINOTT,GIANA
REBOUND DEF by AUSTON,ANTIONIQUE --
MISS 3PTR by REY PINEDA,IRENE 05:49
REBOUND OFF by REY PINEDA,IRENE --
TURNOVER  by REY PINEDA,IRENE 05:48

05:48 SUB OUT by BULLARD,AMBER
05:48 SUB IN by NKANGWEN,LENORA

SUB OUT by REY PINEDA,IRENE 05:48
SUB IN by COPPLE,MARY 05:48

05:31 MISS JUMPER by POWELL,ALANA
-- REBOUND OFF by POWELL,ALANA

05:24 41-39 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by FERGSUON,WESLEIGH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by POWELL,ALANA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:21
05:21 FOUL TECH by TEAM

GOOD FT by GAILES,SHARIAH(fastbreak) 05:21 42-39 V 3
GOOD FT by GAILES,SHARIAH(fastbreak) 05:21 43-39 V 4

05:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER  by COPPLE,MARY 05:07

05:07 STEAL  by LINDSEY,KAYLA
04:43 MISS LAYUP by POWELL,ALANA(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by DJIBRIL,YASMINE --
04:30 FOUL  by NKANGWEN,LENORA
04:30 SUB OUT by NKANGWEN,LENORA
04:30 SUB OUT by POWELL,ALANA
04:30 SUB IN by GUERARD,NYODIE
04:30 SUB IN by HARLEAUX,ZARIA

GOOD FT by AUSTON,ANTIONIQUE 04:30 44-39 V 5
GOOD FT by AUSTON,ANTIONIQUE 04:30 45-39 V 6
SUB OUT by COPPLE,MARY 04:30
SUB IN by WITTENBERG,FRANKA 04:30
FOUL  by DJIBRIL,YASMINE 04:14

04:14 SUB OUT by FERGSUON,WESLEIGH
04:14 SUB IN by EDMONDS,ERIN

SUB OUT by AUSTON,ANTIONIQUE 04:14
SUB OUT by DJIBRIL,YASMINE 04:14
SUB IN by VAN DER WOUDE,EVIE 04:14
SUB IN by BESS,KELSEY 04:14

04:10 MISS JUMPER by HODDINOTT,GIANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CLAY,CORNIYA --

04:10 FOUL  by HODDINOTT,GIANA
GOOD FT by CLAY,CORNIYA(fastbreak) 04:10 46-39 V 7
MISS FT by CLAY,CORNIYA(fastbreak) 04:10

-- REBOUND DEF by HODDINOTT,GIANA
04:02 SUB OUT by HARLEAUX,ZARIA
04:02 SUB IN by BULLARD,AMBER
04:02 FOUL  by EDMONDS,ERIN
04:02 TURNOVER  by EDMONDS,ERIN

SUB OUT by CLAY,CORNIYA 04:02
SUB OUT by VAN DER WOUDE,EVIE 04:02
SUB IN by MESCALL,MOLLY 04:02
SUB IN by FELIZ,ILEANA 04:02
MISS JUMPER by FELIZ,ILEANA(in the paint) 03:39

03:39 BLOCK  by LINDSEY,KAYLA
-- REBOUND DEF by HODDINOTT,GIANA

03:33 MISS LAYUP by GUERARD,NYODIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GUERARD,NYODIE

FOUL  by MESCALL,MOLLY 03:31
03:23 46-42 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by HODDINOTT,GIANA

-- ASSIST  by GUERARD,NYODIE
03:13 FOUL  by GUERARD,NYODIE

SUB OUT by MESCALL,MOLLY 03:13
SUB OUT by FELIZ,ILEANA 03:13
SUB IN by CLAY,CORNIYA 03:13
SUB IN by VAN DER WOUDE,EVIE 03:13
GOOD FT by GAILES,SHARIAH 03:13 47-42 V 5
GOOD FT by GAILES,SHARIAH 03:13 48-42 V 6

02:57 MISS JUMPER by EDMONDS,ERIN
-- REBOUND OFF by LINDSEY,KAYLA

FOUL  by WITTENBERG,FRANKA 02:57
02:56 TURNOVER  by HODDINOTT,GIANA
02:56 SUB OUT by GUERARD,NYODIE
02:56 SUB OUT by EDMONDS,ERIN
02:56 SUB IN by POWELL,ALANA
02:56 SUB IN by JAMISON,JAEDYN

SUB OUT by BESS,KELSEY 02:56
SUB IN by COPPLE,MARY 02:56

02:42 FOUL  by BULLARD,AMBER
MISS FT by WITTENBERG,FRANKA 02:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WITTENBERG,FRANKA 02:42

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMISON,JAEDYN
02:24 48-44 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by BULLARD,AMBER(in the paint)



TURNOVER  by VAN DER WOUDE,EVIE 02:08
01:59 MISS LAYUP by BULLARD,AMBER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GAILES,SHARIAH --
MISS 3PTR by COPPLE,MARY 01:44

-- REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,KAYLA
01:37 48-46 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by POWELL,ALANA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LINDSEY,KAYLA
01:07 FOUL  by BULLARD,AMBER
01:07 SUB OUT by BULLARD,AMBER
01:07 SUB IN by HARLEAUX,ZARIA

SUB OUT by COPPLE,MARY 01:07
SUB OUT by VAN DER WOUDE,EVIE 01:07
SUB IN by AUSTON,ANTIONIQUE 01:07
SUB IN by FELIZ,ILEANA 01:07
GOOD FT by GAILES,SHARIAH 01:07 49-46 V 3
MISS FT by GAILES,SHARIAH 01:07

-- REBOUND DEF by HARLEAUX,ZARIA
00:59 49-48 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by HODDINOTT,GIANA(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by CLAY,CORNIYA 00:38
-- REBOUND DEF by HODDINOTT,GIANA

00:04 MISS 3PTR by HODDINOTT,GIANA
-- REBOUND OFF by LINDSEY,KAYLA

FOUL  by AUSTON,ANTIONIQUE 00:04
00:04 MISS FT by LINDSEY,KAYLA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:04 49-49 GOOD FT by LINDSEY,KAYLA

SUB OUT by AUSTON,ANTIONIQUE 00:04
SUB IN by BESS,KELSEY 00:04

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Canisius Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount St. Mary's
SUB OUT by CLAY,CORNIYA 10:00
SUB IN by REY PINEDA,IRENE 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by GAILES,SHARIAH(in the paint) 09:46 51-49 V 2

09:34 TURNOVER  by POWELL,ALANA
STEAL  by BESS,KELSEY 09:34
GOOD JUMPER by WITTENBERG,FRANKA 09:07 53-49 V 4

08:54 53-51 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by POWELL,ALANA
TURNOVER  by WITTENBERG,FRANKA 08:33

08:33 STEAL  by POWELL,ALANA
08:23 MISS 3PTR by HODDINOTT,GIANA

-- REBOUND OFF by HODDINOTT,GIANA
08:08 MISS JUMPER by POWELL,ALANA

REBOUND DEF by WITTENBERG,FRANKA --
MISS 3PTR by REY PINEDA,IRENE 07:58

-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,ALANA
07:50 MISS 3PTR by HODDINOTT,GIANA

-- REBOUND OFF by JAMISON,JAEDYN
07:49 SUB OUT by HARLEAUX,ZARIA
07:49 SUB OUT by LINDSEY,KAYLA
07:49 SUB OUT by HODDINOTT,GIANA
07:49 SUB IN by GUERARD,NYODIE
07:49 SUB IN by FERGSUON,WESLEIGH
07:49 SUB IN by BULLARD,AMBER

SUB OUT by WITTENBERG,FRANKA 07:49
SUB OUT by BESS,KELSEY 07:49
SUB OUT by FELIZ,ILEANA 07:49
SUB IN by CLAY,CORNIYA 07:49
SUB IN by AUSTON,ANTIONIQUE 07:49
SUB IN by VAN DER WOUDE,EVIE 07:49



07:40 MISS 3PTR by GUERARD,NYODIE
REBOUND DEF by REY PINEDA,IRENE --

07:31 FOUL  by BULLARD,AMBER
07:31 SUB OUT by BULLARD,AMBER
07:31 SUB IN by HARLEAUX,ZARIA

FOUL  by GAILES,SHARIAH 07:26
TURNOVER  by GAILES,SHARIAH 07:26
SUB OUT by REY PINEDA,IRENE 07:26
SUB IN by COPPLE,MARY 07:26

07:15 53-53 GOOD LAYUP by POWELL,ALANA(in the paint)
FOUL  by CLAY,CORNIYA 07:15

07:15 53-54 H 1 GOOD FT by POWELL,ALANA
SUB OUT by VAN DER WOUDE,EVIE 07:15
SUB IN by FELIZ,ILEANA 07:15
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:05

06:50 MISS 3PTR by GUERARD,NYODIE
REBOUND DEF by GAILES,SHARIAH --
MISS LAYUP by FELIZ,ILEANA(in the paint) 06:35
REBOUND OFF by GAILES,SHARIAH --

06:34 FOUL  by HARLEAUX,ZARIA
06:34 SUB OUT by GUERARD,NYODIE
06:34 SUB IN by HODDINOTT,GIANA

GOOD LAYUP by GAILES,SHARIAH(in the paint) 06:24 55-54 V 1
FOUL  by FELIZ,ILEANA 06:07

06:07 MISS FT by HARLEAUX,ZARIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:07 MISS FT by HARLEAUX,ZARIA
REBOUND DEF by GAILES,SHARIAH --

06:07 SUB OUT by HARLEAUX,ZARIA
06:07 SUB IN by LINDSEY,KAYLA

SUB OUT by COPPLE,MARY 06:07
SUB IN by WITTENBERG,FRANKA 06:07
MISS LAYUP by GAILES,SHARIAH(in the paint) 05:55
REBOUND OFF by FELIZ,ILEANA --

05:55 FOUL  by FERGSUON,WESLEIGH
MISS JUMPER by WITTENBERG,FRANKA 05:51

-- REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,KAYLA

05:43 55-56 H 1
GOOD LAYUP by FERGSUON,WESLEIGH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by LINDSEY,KAYLA
TURNOVER  by FELIZ,ILEANA 05:13

05:13 STEAL  by HODDINOTT,GIANA
05:07 55-59 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,ALANA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by LINDSEY,KAYLA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:03
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:03
SUB OUT by FELIZ,ILEANA 05:00
SUB IN by DJIBRIL,YASMINE 05:00

05:00 FOUL  by JAMISON,JAEDYN
MISS FT by DJIBRIL,YASMINE(fastbreak) 05:00
MISS FT by DJIBRIL,YASMINE(fastbreak) 05:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

-- REBOUND DEF by FERGSUON,WESLEIGH
FOUL  by GAILES,SHARIAH 04:59

04:59 SUB OUT by FERGSUON,WESLEIGH
04:59 SUB IN by BULLARD,AMBER

SUB OUT by DJIBRIL,YASMINE 04:59
SUB IN by VAN DER WOUDE,EVIE 04:59

04:46 55-61 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by LINDSEY,KAYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BULLARD,AMBER

SUB OUT by VAN DER WOUDE,EVIE 04:10
SUB IN by DJIBRIL,YASMINE 04:10
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:09



SUB OUT by DJIBRIL,YASMINE 04:09
SUB IN by VAN DER WOUDE,EVIE 04:09

04:00 MISS LAYUP by POWELL,ALANA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by VAN DER WOUDE,EVIE 04:00

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by AUSTON,ANTIONIQUE 03:59
SUB IN by COPPLE,MARY 03:59

03:54 FOUL  by BULLARD,AMBER
03:54 TURNOVER  by BULLARD,AMBER
03:54 SUB OUT by BULLARD,AMBER
03:54 SUB IN by FERGSUON,WESLEIGH

SUB OUT by VAN DER WOUDE,EVIE 03:54
SUB IN by DJIBRIL,YASMINE 03:54
GOOD LAYUP by DJIBRIL,YASMINE(in the paint) 03:42 57-61 H 4
ASSIST  by COPPLE,MARY --

03:21 MISS LAYUP by HODDINOTT,GIANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WITTENBERG,FRANKA --
GOOD LAYUP by DJIBRIL,YASMINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:14 59-61 H 2
ASSIST  by WITTENBERG,FRANKA --

03:04 MISS LAYUP by LINDSEY,KAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DJIBRIL,YASMINE --
MISS JUMPER by WITTENBERG,FRANKA 02:43

-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,ALANA
FOUL  by COPPLE,MARY 02:23

02:23 59-62 H 3 GOOD FT by LINDSEY,KAYLA
02:23 59-63 H 4 GOOD FT by LINDSEY,KAYLA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:52
SUB OUT by DJIBRIL,YASMINE 01:52
SUB IN by VAN DER WOUDE,EVIE 01:52
FOUL  by VAN DER WOUDE,EVIE 01:32
SUB OUT by VAN DER WOUDE,EVIE 01:32
SUB IN by DJIBRIL,YASMINE 01:32

01:32 59-64 H 5 GOOD FT by JAMISON,JAEDYN
01:32 59-65 H 6 GOOD FT by JAMISON,JAEDYN

TURNOVER  by COPPLE,MARY 01:19
01:19 STEAL  by LINDSEY,KAYLA

SUB OUT by DJIBRIL,YASMINE 01:19
SUB IN by BESS,KELSEY 01:19

00:53 FOUL  by HODDINOTT,GIANA
00:53 TURNOVER  by HODDINOTT,GIANA

SUB OUT by BESS,KELSEY 00:53
SUB IN by DJIBRIL,YASMINE 00:53

00:42 FOUL  by HODDINOTT,GIANA
SUB OUT by DJIBRIL,YASMINE 00:42
SUB IN by BESS,KELSEY 00:42
GOOD FT by WITTENBERG,FRANKA 00:42 60-65 H 5
GOOD FT by WITTENBERG,FRANKA 00:42 61-65 H 4
FOUL  by CLAY,CORNIYA 00:28
SUB OUT by BESS,KELSEY 00:28
SUB IN by DJIBRIL,YASMINE 00:28

00:28 MISS FT by POWELL,ALANA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:28 61-66 H 5 GOOD FT by POWELL,ALANA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:28
TURNOVER  by WITTENBERG,FRANKA 00:24

00:24 STEAL  by LINDSEY,KAYLA
FOUL  by WITTENBERG,FRANKA 00:20

00:20 MISS FT by LINDSEY,KAYLA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:20 61-67 H 6 GOOD FT by LINDSEY,KAYLA(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:20



SUB OUT by WITTENBERG,FRANKA 00:20
SUB IN by AUSTON,ANTIONIQUE 00:20

00:19 FOUL  by FERGSUON,WESLEIGH
GOOD FT by DJIBRIL,YASMINE(fastbreak) 00:19 62-67 H 5
GOOD FT by DJIBRIL,YASMINE(fastbreak) 00:19 63-67 H 4

00:19 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by DJIBRIL,YASMINE 00:19
SUB OUT by GAILES,SHARIAH 00:19
SUB IN by RANDOLPH,SAIGE 00:19
SUB IN by VAN DER WOUDE,EVIE 00:19
FOUL  by COPPLE,MARY 00:19

00:19 63-68 H 5 GOOD FT by HODDINOTT,GIANA(fastbreak)
00:19 63-69 H 6 GOOD FT by HODDINOTT,GIANA(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by AUSTON,ANTIONIQUE 00:17
SUB OUT by RANDOLPH,SAIGE 00:17
SUB OUT by VAN DER WOUDE,EVIE 00:17
SUB IN by DJIBRIL,YASMINE 00:17
SUB IN by WITTENBERG,FRANKA 00:17
SUB IN by GAILES,SHARIAH 00:17
TURNOVER  by WITTENBERG,FRANKA 00:15

00:15 STEAL  by LINDSEY,KAYLA
00:12 63-71 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by LINDSEY,KAYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WITTENBERG,FRANKA 00:02
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:02 FOUL  by FERGSUON,WESLEIGH
00:02 SUB OUT by POWELL,ALANA
00:02 SUB IN by GUERARD,NYODIE

MISS FT by DJIBRIL,YASMINE 00:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DJIBRIL,YASMINE 00:02 64-71 H 7


